

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

Crl. A. No.17 of 2024

Sri Swapan Deb Roy

....Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

For Appellant (s) : Ms. R.Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Raju Datta,PP.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

06.02.2026

With the consent of the other side, Ld. Counsel of the appellant has prayed for time.

Considered.

3 weeks' time is granted as prayed for.

List the matter on 05.03.2026.

JUDGE